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Summit Academy Charter School

November Board Meeting

Date and Time
Tuesday November 18, 2025 at 6:00 PM EST

Location

Summit Academy Charter School
27 Huntington Street

Brooklyn, NY 11231

Agenda
Purpose
l. Opening ltems
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes
II. Finance
A. October Unaudited Financials Discuss
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Presenter

Kenneth
Montgomery

Kenneth
Montgomery

Kenneth
Montgomery

Samease
Handshaw

Time

6:00 PM

5m

6:15 PM

10m

10of2



VL.

VILI.

VIIL.

Academic Achievement

A. Principal's Report

Board Committees

A. Academic Achievement
B. Governance

C. Development

Renewal

A. Renewal Visit Preparation

New Business

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Executive Session

Purpose

Discuss

Discuss
Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Vote
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Presenter

Tremaine Price

Cynthia McCants
Cynthia McCants

Duane Sleet

Cynthia McCants

Time

6:25 PM

15 m

6:40 PM

8m

7:04 PM

10 m

20f2



