

Summit Academy Charter School

November Board Meeting

Date and Time

Tuesday November 18, 2025 at 6:00 PM EST

Location

Summit Academy Charter School 27 Huntington Street Brooklyn, NY 11231

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
l.	Оре	ening Items			6:00 PM
	A.	Record Attendance		Kenneth Montgomery	5 m
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Kenneth Montgomery	5 m
	C.	Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Kenneth Montgomery	5 m
II.	Finance				6:15 PM
	A.	October Unaudited Financials	Discuss	Samease Handshaw	10 m

		Purpose	Presenter	Time		
III.	Academic Achievement		6:25 PM			
	A. Principal's Report	Discuss	Tremaine Price	15 m		
IV.	Board Committees 6:40 PM					
	A. Academic Achievement	Discuss	Cynthia McCants	8 m		
	B. Governance	Discuss	Cynthia McCants	8 m		
	C. Development	Discuss	Duane Sleet	8 m		
V.	Renewal 7:04 Pi					
	A. Renewal Visit Preparation	Discuss	Cynthia McCants	10 m		
VI.	New Business					
VII.	Closing Items					
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote				
VIII.	Executive Session					